CompuScope PCI Startup Guide	�
About GaGe Products
Our extensive product line includes ultra high-speed data
acquisition cards, digital oscilloscope cards, analog and digital
signal generation cards, arbitrary waveform generator cards,
digital pattern generation cards, digital input cards and supporting
software.
We make the most advanced computer-based instruments in the

CompactPCI bus CompuScope cards.  If you did not receive
the correct guide, please contact GaGe Product Support for a
replacement.
It is assumed that the reader is familiar with using PCs, Windows
and PCI bus cards.  No description is included for these topics.
If you are not comfortable with these areas, it is strongly
recommended that you refer to the relevant product guides.
To maintain the accuracy of the information contained herein,
we reserve the right to make changes to this manual from time to
time.
Note: For brevity, in this manual,
“Cobra CompuScope Family” is abbreviated as “Cobra Family”
“BASE-8 CompuScope” is abbreviated as “BASE-8”
“Octopus Multi-Channel Digitizer Family” is abbreviated as
“Octopus Family”
“CompuScope 12400” is abbreviated as “CS12400”
“CompuScope 1220” is abbreviated as “CS1220”
“CompuScope 14200” is abbreviated as “CS14200”
“CompuScope 14105” is abbreviated as “CS14105”
“CompuScope 1610” is abbreviated as “CS1610”
“CompuScope 1602” is abbreviated as “CS1602”
“CompuScope 3200” is abbreviated as “CS3200”
�	 CompuScope PCI Startup Guide
General Safety Summary
Review the following safety precautions to avoid injury and